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OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
GAS MUUR KETEL ATM. BRANDER
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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ERSATZTEILKATALOG
GAS WAND KESSEL ATM. BRENNER
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende
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CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
CALDERA MURAL GAS ATMOSFÉRICA
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin
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CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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ESPLOSO RICAMBI
CALDAIE MURALI GAS ATMOSFERICA
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine
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CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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VUE ECLATEE
CHAUDIÈRES GAZ MURALES ATMOSPH.
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin
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CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS-WALL BOILER ATM. BURNER
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End
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CLAS XC (SYSTEM)
R8218622-02 - 16/03/2021

1 3301676 CLAS XC 24 FF NG 12-2020 -
2 3301677 CLAS XC 28 FF NG 12-2020 -
3 3301678 CLAS XC 35 FF NG 12-2020 -
4 3301679 CLAS XC SYSTEM 24 FF NG 03-2021 -
5 3301680 CLAS XC SYSTEM 28 FF NG 03-2021 -
6 3301681 CLAS XC SYSTEM 32 FF NG 03-2021 -
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Benamingen Referentie  Model

Van tot

0100 BRANDER

0101 ELECTRODE ONTSTEKING/IONISATIE 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 ISOLATIE KERAMISCH (KIT) 65105029    • •

KERAMISCHE ISOLATIE (KIT) 65104695    • •

KERAMISCHE ISOLATIE (KIT) 65106298    • •

0111 WARMTEWISSELAAR (Cu) 65120314    • •

WARMTEWISSELAAR (Cu) 65120316    • •

WARMTEWISSELAAR (Cu) 65120319    • •

0112 BRANDER 11 BEKKEN 65106294    • •

BRANDER 13 BEKKEN 65104220    • •

BRANDER 16 BEKKEN 60001596    • •

0113 SPUITSTUKDRAGER 11 SPST D:1.32 65106302    G20 • •

SPUITSTUKDRAGER 13 SPST D:1.32 65104226    G20 • •

SPUITSTUKDRAGER 16 SPST D:1.32 65105997    G20 • •

0200 GASGEDEELTE

0201 GASBLOK 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 ONTSTEKER 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 BUIS GASKLEP - BRANDER 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 BUISDOORGANG 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 VERBINDINGSSTUK 3/4" 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 VERBINDINGSSTUK 1/2" 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 SILICONE SLANG 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 CLIP 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 DICHTING 574279      • • • • • •

0281 O-RING 22,22 X 2,62 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 O-RING 17,17 X 1,78 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 EXTRACTOR

0302 DRUKSCHAKELAAR LUCHT 50 Pa 65104671-01 • •

DRUKSCHAKELAAR LUCHT 74 Pa 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 VENTILATOR ROOKGASSEN 24 KW 65115813    • •

VENTILATOR ROOKGASSEN 28-32 KW 65115814    • • •

VENTILATOR ROOKGASSEN 32-35 KW 65115815    •

0310 RACCORD AIR 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 VERBRANDINGSKAMER 24 FF 65115800    • •

VERBRANDINGSKAMER 28 FF 65115799    • •

VERBRANDINGSKAMER 32-35 KW 65115798    • •

0315 ANTI CONDENSATIE 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 ISOLATIEPLAAT VENTILATOR 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 HOUDER PRESSOSTAAT 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 VENTURI 15/24 FF 65106516    • •

VENTURI 28/32FF 65118171    • • •

VENTURI 32/35FF 65118172    •

0319 DIAFRAGMA'S KIT 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 KABELDOORVOER RUBBER 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 VERBRANDINGSKAMER

0401 EXPANSIEVAT 8L 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 PANEELVERBRANDINGSKAMER 65104240    • •

PANEELVERBRANDINGSKAMER 65105033    • •

PANEELVERBRANDINGSKAMER 65106296    • •

0412 VEER VOORPANEEL (KIT) 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 VOORPANEEL VERBRANDINGSKAMER 65105678-02 • • • •

VOORPANEEL VERBRANDINGSKAMER 65105679-02 • •

0416 ZIJPANEEL RECHTS+LINKS 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 VOORPANEEL 65115807    • •

VOORPANEEL 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 BEVESTIGING EXPANSIEVAT 65104696    • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

Ab bis

0100 BRENNER

0101 IONISATION/ZUNDELEKTRODE 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 FIBERFRAX-DAMMUNG (KIT) 65104695    • •

FIBERFRAX-DAMMUNG (KIT) 65105029    • •

FIBERFRAX-DAMMUNG (KIT) 65106298    • •

0111 PRIMARWARMETAUSCHER (Cu) 65120314    • •

PRIMARWARMETAUSCHER (Cu) 65120316    • •

PRIMARWARMETAUSCHER (Cu) 65120319    • •

0112 BRENNER 11NP 65106294    • •

BRENNER 13NP 65104220    • •

BRENNER 16NP 60001596    • •

0113 ABGASBOGEN, BRENNER 11 INJ. D:1.32 65106302    G20 • •

ABGASBOGEN, BRENNER 13 INJ. D:1.32 65104226    G20 • •

ABGASBOGEN, BRENNER 16 INJ. D:1.32 65105997    G20 • •

0200 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE

0201 GASVENTIL 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 ZUNDTRAFO 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 ROHR GASVENTIL/BRENNER 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 DOPPELTE KABELTULLE 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 ANSCHLUSS, 3/4 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 ANSCHLUSS, 1/2 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 EPDM ROHR 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 CLIP 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 DICHTUNG GASVENTIL 574279      • • • • • •

0281 O-RING 22,22X2,62 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 O-RING 17,17X1,78 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 GEBLÄSE BAUGRUPPE

0302 LUFTDRUCKREGLER 50 Pa 65104671-01 • •

LUFTDRUCKREGLER 74 Pa 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 GEBLASE 24 KW 65115813    • •

GEBLASE 28-32 KW 65115814    • • •

GEBLASE 32-35 KW 65115815    •

0310 LUFTVERBINDUNG 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 VERBRENNUNGSKAMMER 24 FF 65115800    • •

VERBRENNUNGSKAMMER 28 FF 65115799    • •

VERBRENNUNGSKAMMER 32-35 KW 65115798    • •

0315 SET ANTIKONDENSWASSER 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 ISOLIER FUR GEBLASE 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 DRUCKWACHTERHALTER 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 VENTURI 15/24FF 65106516    • •

VENTURI 28/32FF 65118171    • • •

VENTURI 32/35FF 65118172    •

0319 PLATTENVENTIL KIT 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 KABELEINGANGSGUMMISCHEIBE 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 BRENNKAMMER

0401 AUSDEHNUNGSGEFAESS 8L 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 BLECH, BRENNKAMMER 65104240    • •

BLECH, BRENNKAMMER 65105033    • •

BLECH, BRENNKAMMER 65106296    • •

0412 FEDER (KIT) 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 FRONTBLECH, HEIZSCHACHT 65105678-02 • • • •

FRONTBLECH, HEIZSCHACHT 65105679-02 • •

0416 VERKLEIDUNG LINKS/RECHTS 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 MANTEL, VORN 65115807    • •

MANTEL, VORN 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 HALTERUNG EXPANSIONSGEFAESS 65104696    • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo

De a

0100 QUEMADOR

0101 ELECTRODO ENCENDIDO-DETECCION 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 FIBRA CERAMICA (KIT) 65104695    • •

FIBRA CERAMICA (KIT) 65105029    • •

FIBRA CERAMICA (KIT) 65106298    • •

0111 INTERCAMBIADOR PRIMARIO (Cu) 65120314    • •

INTERCAMBIADOR PRIMARIO (Cu) 65120316    • •

INTERCAMBIADOR PRIMARIO (Cu) 65120319    • •

0112 QUEMADOR 11NP 65106294    • •

QUEMADOR 13NP 65104220    • •

QUEMADOR 16NP 60001596    • •

0113 COLECTOR QUEMADOR 11 INJ. D:1.32 65106302    G20 • •

COLECTOR QUEMADOR 13 INJ. D:1.32 65104226    G20 • •

COLECTOR QUEMADOR 16 INJ. D:1.32 65105997    G20 • •

0200 ARMAZON GAS

0201 VALVULA GAS 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 ENCENDEDOR 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 TUBO VALVULA GAS/QUEMADOR 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 PASA TUBO 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 RACOR 3/4 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 RACOR 1/2 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 TUBO EPDM 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 CLIP 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 JUNTA IP44 NAC 504 574279      • • • • • •

0281 O-RING 22,22X2,62 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 O-RING 17,17X1,78 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO

0302 PRESOSTATO AIRE 50 Pa 65104671-01 • •

PRESOSTATO AIRE 74 Pa 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 ELECTROVENTILADOR TIRAJE 24 KW 65115813    • •

ELECTROVENTILADOR TIRAJE 28-32 KW 65115814    • • •

ELECTROVENTILADOR TIRAJE 32-35 KW 65115815    •

0310 RACCORD AIRE 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 24 FF 65115800    • •

CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 28 FF 65115799    • •

CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 32-35 KW 65115798    • •

0315 KIT ANTICONDENSACION 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 PLACA AISLANTE VENTILADOR 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 SOPORTE PRESOSTATO 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 VENTURI 15/24FF 65106516    • •

VENTURI 28/32FF 65118171    • • •

VENTURI 32/35FF 65118172    •

0319 DIAFRAGMA KIT 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 GOMA ENTRADA CABLES 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 CAMARA ESTANCA

0401 VASO DE EXPANSION 8L 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 PANEL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65104240    • •

PANEL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65105033    • •

PANEL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65106296    • •

0412 MUELLE (KIT) 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 PANEL ANTERIOR CAMARA ESTANCA 65105678-02 • • • •

PANEL ANTERIOR CAMARA ESTANCA 65105679-02 • •

0416 PANELES DE LADOS DERE.+IZQUIER.-BLANCO 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 PANEL FRONTAL 65115807    • •

PANEL FRONTAL 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 SOPORTE VASO DE EXPANSION 65104696    • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

Da a

0100 BRUCIATORE

0101 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE/RILEVAZIONE 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 FIBRE CERAMICHE (KIT) 65104695    • •

FIBRE CERAMICHE (KIT) 65105029    • •

FIBRE CERAMICHE (KIT) 65106298    • •

0111 SCAMBIATORE RAME CON TURBOLATORI 65120314    • •

SCAMBIATORE RAME CON TURBOLATORI 65120316    • •

SCAMBIATORE RAME CON TURBOLATORI 65120319    • •

0112 BRUCIATORE 11NP 65106294    • •

BRUCIATORE 13NP 65104220    • •

BRUCIATORE 16NP 60001596    • •

0113 COLLETTORE BRUCIATORE 11 INJ. D:1.32 65106302    G20 • •

COLLETTORE BRUCIATORE 13 INJ. D:1.32 65104226    G20 • •

COLLETTORE BRUCIATORE 16 INJ. D:1.32 65105997    G20 • •

0200 GRUPPO GAS

0201 VALVOLA GAS 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 ACCENDITORE NAC 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 TUBO VALVOLA GAS/BRUCIATORE 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 PASSA-TUBO 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 RACCORDO 3/4 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 RACCORDO 1/2 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 TUBO EPDM 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 CLIP 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 GUARNIZIONE IP44 NAC 504 574279      • • • • • •

0281 O-RING 22,22X2,62 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 O-RING 17,17X1,78 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO

0302 PRESSOSTATO ARIA 50 Pa 65104671-01 • •

PRESSOSTATO ARIA 74 Pa 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 VENTILATOR 24 KW 65115813    • •

VENTILATORE 28-32 KW 65115814    • • •

VENTILATORE 32-35 KW 65115815    •

0310 RACCORDO ARIA 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 CAMERA COMBUSTIONE COMPLETA 24 FF 65115800    • •

CAMERA COMBUSTIONE COMPLETA 28 FF 65115799    • •

CAMERA COMBUSTIONE COMPLETA 32-35 KW 65115798    • •

0315 ANTICONDENSA 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 ISOLANTE PER VENTILATORE 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO ARIA 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 VENTURI 15/24FF 65106516    • •

VENTURI 28/32FF 65118171    • • •

VENTURI 32/35FF 65118172    •

0319 DIAFRAMMA KIT 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 GOMMINO INGRESSO CAVI 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 CAMERA STAGNA

0401 VASO ESPANSIONE 8L 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 PANNELLO CAMERA COMBUSTIONE 65104240    • •

PANNELLO CAMERA COMBUSTIONE 65105033    • •

PANNELLO CAMERA COMBUSTIONE 65106296    • •

0412 MOLLA PANNELLO FRONTALE (KIT) 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 PANNELLO ANT. CAMERA STAGNA 65105678-02 • • • •

PANNELLO ANT. CAMERA STAGNA 65105679-02 • •

0416 PANNELLI LATERALI DX+SX - BIANCO 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 MANTELLO FRONTALE 65115807    • •

MANTELLO FRONTALE 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 SUPPORTO VASO ESPANSIONE 65104696    • • • • • •

C
al

da
ie

 m
ur

al
i g

as
 a

tm
os

fe
ric

a
C

L
A

S
 X

C
 (

S
Y

S
T

E
M

)

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 2

4
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 2

8
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 3

5
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.2

4
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.2

8
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.3

2
 F

F
 N

G

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

De à

0100 BRULEUR

0101 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE/IONISATION 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 ISOLANT CERAMIQUE (KIT) 65104695    • •

ISOLANT CERAMIQUE (KIT) 65105029    • •

ISOLANT CERAMIQUE (KIT)* 65106298    • •

0111 ECHANGEUR (Cu)# 65120314    • •

ECHANGEUR (Cu)# 65120316    • •

ECHANGEUR (Cu)# 65120319    • •

0112 BRULEUR 11 BECS 65106294    • •

BRULEUR 13 BECS 65104220    • •

BRULEUR 16 BECS 60001596    • •

0113 NOURRICE 11 INJ. D:1.32 65106302    G20 • •

NOURRICE 13 INJ. D:1.32 65104226    G20 • •

NOURRICE 16 INJ. D:1.32 65105997    G20 • •

0200 ARMATURE GAZ

0201 VALVE GAZ 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 ALLUMEUR 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 TUBE VALVE GAZ/BRULEUR 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 PASSE TUBE 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 RACCORD 3/4 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 RACCORD 1/2 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 TUBE EPDM 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 CLIP 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 JOINT DE FORME 574279      • • • • • •

0281 JOINT 22,22X2,62 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 JOINT TORIQUE 17,17X1,78 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 EXTRACTION

0302 PRESSOSTAT AIR 50 Pa 65104671-01 • •

PRESSOSTAT AIR 74 Pa 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 EXTRACTEUR DES FUMEES 24 KW 65115813    • •

EXTRACTEUR DES FUMEES 28-32 KW 65115814    • • •

EXTRACTEUR DES FUMEES 32-35 KW 65115815    •

0310 RACCORD AIR 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 24 FF 65115800    • •

CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 28 FF 65115799    • •

CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 32-35 KW 65115798    • •

0315 KIT ANTI-VAPEUR 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 ISOLANT POUR EXTRACTEUR 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 SUPPORT PRESSOSTAT AIR 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 VENTURI 15/24FF 65106516    • •

VENTURI 28/32FF 65118171    • • •

VENTURI 32/35FF 65118172    •

0319 DIAPHRAGMES KIT 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 JOINT PASSE-CABLE 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 CAISSON ETANCHE

0401 VASE D'EXPANSION 8L 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 PANNEAU CHAMBRE COMBUSTION 65104240    • •

PANNEAU CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 65105033    • •

PANNEAU CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 65106296    • •

0412 RESSORT (KIT) 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 PANNEAU AVANT CHAMBRE ETANCHE 65105678-02 • • • •

PANNEAU AVANT CHAMBRE ETANCHE 65105679-02 • •

0416 PANNEAUX COTES DROIT+GAUCHE-BLANC 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 PANNEAU FRONTAL 65115807    • •

PANNEAU FRONTAL 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 SUPPORT VASE D'EXPANSION 65104696    • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

From to

0100 BURNER ASSEMBLY

0101 ЭЛЕКТРОДЫ＠РОЗЖИГАＯИОНИЗАЦИИ 65115802    • • • • • •

0110 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ＠ＨКОМПЛЕКТＩ 65104695    • •

ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ＠ＨКОМПЛЕКТＩ 65105029    • •

ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ＠ＨКОМПЛЕКТＩ 65106298    • •

0111 ОСНОВНОЙ＠ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120314    • •

ОСНОВНОЙ＠ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120316    • •

ОСНОВНОЙ＠ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120319    • •

0112 ГОРЕЛКА＠ＱＱｎｐ 65106294    • •

ГОРЕЛКА＠ＱＳｎｐ 65104220    • •

ГОРЕЛКА＠ＱＶｎｐ 60001596    • •

0113 ГАЗОВЫЙ＠КОЛЛЕКТОР＠ＱＱ＠ｉｎｊＮ＠ｄＺＱＮＳＲ 65106302    G20 • •

ГАЗОВЫЙ＠КОЛЛЕКТОР＠ＱＳ＠ｉｎｊＮ＠ｄＺＱＮＳＲ 65104226    G20 • •

ГАЗОВЫЙ＠КОЛЛЕКТОР＠ＱＶ＠ｉｎｊＮ＠ｄＺＱＮＳＲ 65105997    G20 • •

0200 GAS SECTION

0201 ГАЗОВЫЙ＠КЛАПАН 65115771    • • • • • •

0204 БЛОК＠РОЗЖИГА 65115791-01 • • • • • •

0214 ПАТРУБОК＠ＨГАЗОВЫЙ＠КЛАПАНＯГОРЕЛКАＩ 65115772    • • • • • •

0216 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 60000624    • • • • • •

0217 ｃｈ＠СОЕДИНЕНИЕ＠ＨＳＯＴﾒﾒＩ 65114929    • • • • • •

0218 ｄｗｈ＠СОЕДИНЕНИЕ＠ＨＱＯＲﾒﾒＩ 65114930    • • • • • •

0251 ТРУБКА＠ｅｐｄｍ 65115773    • • • • • •

0261 КЛИПСА 60001861    • • • • • •

0270 ПРОКЛАДКА＠БЛОКА＠РОЗЖИГА 574279      • • • • • •

0281 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＲＲＮＲＲｘＲＮＶＲ 65104304    • • • • • •

0283 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＱＷｘＱＮＷＸ 65104303    • • • • • •

0300 FAN ASSEMBLY

0302 ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ＠ＵＰ＠ｐ｡ 65104671-01 • •

ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ＠ＷＴ＠ｐ｡ 65104672-01 • • • •

0303 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР＠ＲＴ＠ｋｗ 65115813    • •

ВЕНТИЛЯТОР＠ＲＸＭＳＲ＠ｋｗ 65115814    • • •

ВЕНТИЛЯТОР＠ＳＲＭＳＵ＠ｋｗ 65115815    •

0310 ПАТРУБОК＠ЗАБОРА＠ВОЗДУХА 65115914    • • • • • •

0314 КАМЕРА＠СГОРАНИЯ＠ＲＴ＠ｆｆ 65115800    • •

КАМЕРА＠СГОРАНИЯ＠ＲＸ＠ｆｆ 65115799    • •

КАМЕРА＠СГОРАНИЯ＠ＳＲＯＳＵ＠ｆｆ 65115798    • •

0315 КОНДЕНСАТООТВОДЧИК 65105349    • • • • • •

0316 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ＠ВЕНТИЛЯТОРА 65104305    • • • • • •

0317 КРОНШТЕЙН＠ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ 65115812    • • • • • •

0318 ТРУБКА＠ВЕНТУРИ＠ＱＵＯＲＴ＠ｆｆ 65106516    • •

ТРУБКА＠ВЕНТУРИ＠ＲＸＯＳＲ＠ｆｆ 65118171    • • •

ТРУБКА＠ВЕНТУРИ＠ＳＲＯＳＵ＠ｆｆ 65118172    •

0319 ДИАФРАГМА＠ＨｋｉｔＩ 60001598    • • • • • •

0374 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ＠ДЛЯ＠КАБЕЛЯ 60000716    • • • • • •

0400 SEALED CASE

0401 РАСШИРИТЕЛЬНЫЙ＠БАК＠ＸЛ 65104261    • • • • • •

0410 ПАНЕЛЬ＠КАМЕРЫ＠СГОРАНИЯ 65104240    • •

ПАНЕЛЬ＠КАМЕРЫ＠СГОРАНИЯ 65105033    • •

ПАНЕЛЬ＠КАМЕРЫ＠СГОРАНИЯ 65106296    • •

0412 ПРУЖИНА＠ПЕРЕДНЕЙ＠ПАНЕЛИ＠ＨｋｉｔＩ 65107048    • • • • • •

0414 ГЕРМЕТИЗИРУЮЩАЯ＠КРЫШКА 65105678-02 • • • •

ГЕРМЕТИЗИРУЮЩАЯ＠КРЫШКА 65105679-02 • •

0416 ПАНЕЛЬ＠КОРПУСА＠ＨЛЕВАЯ＠Ｋ＠ПРАВАЯＩ＠Ｍ＠ｗｈｉｔｅ 65115804    • • • • • •

0417 ПАНЕЛЬ＠КОРПУСА＠ＨПЕРЕДНЯЯＩ 65115807    • •

ПАНЕЛЬ＠КОРПУСА＠ＨПЕРЕДНЯЯＩ 65115808-01 • • • •

0420 КРОНШТЕЙН＠РАСШИРИТЕЛЬНОГО＠БАКА 65104696    • • • • • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model

Van tot

0500 GROEP VERTREK VERWARMING

0501 GROEP AANVOER VERWARMING 65115933    • • •

GROEP AANVOER VERWARMING 65117952    • • •

0502 VOELER NTC + KLEM KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 VEILIGHEIDSKLEP 3 BAR 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 WARMTEWISSELAAR SANITAIR 16 PLATEN 65104333    • • •

0514 BY-PASS 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 BUISDOORGANG 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 INTERFACE 60001365    • • •

0521 STEUN HYDRAULISCHE GROEP 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 OVERSTORTLEIDING 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 BUIS VERTREK VERWARMING (Cu) 65115915    • •

BUIS VERTREK VERWARMING (Cu) 65120317    • •

BUIS VERTREK VERWARMING (Cu) 65120321    • •

0557 BUIS (GEZONDHEID WATER RETOUR) 65115935    • • •

0560 KLEM D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 KLEM 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 KLEM D18 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 KLEM D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 DICHTINGSRING 17.96X2.62 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 DICHTINGSRING 3,53 X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 DICHTING WISSELAAR 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 DICHTINGSRING D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

Ab bis

0500 HYDRAULIK BAUGRUPPE VORLAUF

0501 VORLAUFGRUPPE 65115933    • • •

VORLAUFGRUPPE 65117952    • • •

0502 NTC-SONDE MIT CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3 BAR 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER 65104333    • • •

0514 BY-PASS 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 DOPPELTE KABELTULLE 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 ADAPTER ZU SICHERHEITSVENTIL-ROHR 60001365    • • •

0521 HALTERUNG WASSERSCHALTER 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 ABLASSROHR SICHERHEITSVENTIL 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 VORLAUFROHR (Cu) 65115915    • •

VORLAUFROHR (Cu) 65120317    • •

VORLAUFROHR (Cu) 65120321    • •

0557 WARMEAUSTAUSCHEREINGANGSROHR 65115935    • • •

0560 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 CLIP D18 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 O - RING (17.96X2.62) 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 O-RING D: 17.86X2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 DICHTUNG WARMETAUSCHER 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 O-RING ID11,91X2,62 EPDM 65114940    • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo

De a

0500 GRUPO ENVIO

0501 GRUPPO MANDATA 65115933    • • •

GRUPPO MANDATA 65117952    • • •

0502 SONDA NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BAR 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 INTERCAMBIADOR SANITARIO 16 65104333    • • •

0514 BY-PASS 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 PASA TUBO 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 INTERFAZ 'SYSTEM +' NO TAPADO 60001365    • • •

0521 SOPORTE GRUPO HIDRAULICO 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 TUBO DE EVACUACION VALVULA SEGURIDAD 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 TUBO ENVÍO (Cu) 65115915    • •

TUBO ENVÍO (Cu) 65120317    • •

TUBO ENVÍO (Cu) 65120321    • •

0557 TUBO ENTRADA SANITARIA 65115935    • • •

0560 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 CLIP D18 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 O - RING (17.96X2.62) 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 JUNTA INTERCAMBIADOR 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 JUNTA TORICA D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

Da a

0500 PARTE MANDATA

0501 GRUPPO MANDATA 65115933    • • •

GRUPPO MANDATA 65117952    • • •

0502 SONDA NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BAR 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 SCAMBIATORE SANITARIO 16 65104333    • • •

0514 BY-PASS 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 PASSA-TUBO 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 INTERFACCIA RISCALDAMENTO 60001365    • • •

0521 SUPPORTO GRUPPO IDRAULICO 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 TUBO SCARICO VALVOLA SICUREZZA 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 TUBO MANDATA (Cu) 65115915    • •

TUBO MANDATA (Cu) 65120317    • •

TUBO MANDATA (Cu) 65120321    • •

0557 TUBO RITORNO ACQUA CALDA 65115935    • • •

0560 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 CLIP D18 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 O-RING 17,96X2,62 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 ANELLO OR D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 ANELLO OR D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type

De à

0500 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE

0501 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65115933    • • •

GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65117952    • • •

0502 SONDE NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE 3 BARS 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 ECHANGEUR SANITAIRE 16 PLAQUES 65104333    • • •

0514 BY-PASS 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 PASSE TUBE 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 INTERFACE 'SYSTEM +' NON BOUCHé 60001365    • • •

0521 SUPPORT DE GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 TUBE EVACUATION SOUPAPE SECU. 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65115915    • •

TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65120317    • •

TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65120321    • •

0557 TUBE RETOUR EAU SANITAIRE 65115935    • • •

0560 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 CLIP D18 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 JOINT TORIQUE (17.96X2.62) 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 JOINT TORIQUE 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 JOINT ECHANGEUR 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 JOINT TORIQUE D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

From to

0500 FLOW GROUP

0501 ГРУППА＠ПОДАЧИ 65115933    • • •

ГРУППА＠ПОДАЧИ 65117952    • • •

0502 ДАТЧИК＠ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ＠Ｋ＠КЛИПСА 990686-01   • • • • • •

0503 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ＠КЛАПАН＠ＨＳ＠БАРАＩ 61312668    • • • • • •

0507 ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК＠ГВС＠ＨＱＶ＠ПЛАСТИНＩ 65104333    • • •

0514 БАЙПАС 65114917    • • • • • •

0515 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 60000808    • • • • • •

0519 ПЕРЕХОДНИК＠ﾑｓｙｓｔｅｍ＠Ｋﾒ＠ｏｐｅｎ 60001365    • • •

0521 ОСНОВАНИЕ＠ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКОЙ＠ГРУППЫ 65115797    • • • • • •

0550 ПАТРУБОК＠ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНОГО＠КЛАПАНА 60001955    • • • • • •

0551 ТРУБКА＠ПОДАЧИ＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65115915    • •

ТРУБКА＠ПОДАЧИ＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120317    • •

ТРУБКА＠ПОДАЧИ＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120321    • •

0557 ТРУБКА＠ＨｄＮｈＮｗＮｒｅｔｕｒｎＩ 65115935    • • •

0560 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＰ 65114933    • • • • • •

0561 КЛИПСА 61307589    • • • • • •

0562 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＸ 65104259    • • • • • •

0563 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＲ 65114932    • • • • • •

0581 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＹＶｘＲＮＶＲ 65104337    • • • • • •

0582 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＸＶｘＲＮＶＲ 61308091    • • • • • •

0585 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＰＴｘＳＮＵＳ 65104262    • • • • • •

0588 ПРОКЛАДКА＠ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА 65114928    • • • • • •

0590 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＱＮＹＱｘＲＮＶＲ 65114940    • • • • • •
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

Van tot

0600 GROEP RETOUR VERWARMING

GROEP RETOUR VERWARMING

0601 GROEP TERUGVOER 65119770-01 • • •

GROEP TERUGVOER 65119772-01 • • •

0602 DRUKSCHAKELAAR MINIMUM 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 VOELER NTC + KLEM KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 CIRCULATIEPOMP 5M 2V WILO 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 MOTOR DRIEWEGKLEP 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 SENSOR (REED) 65114921-01 • • •

0607 DEBIETMET FLOW SWITCH SANITAIR STOP 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 MOTOR + KLEP - 3 WEGKLEP 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 STOPPEN 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 KLEM D10 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 AUTO AIR VENT 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 LEEGLAATKRAAN 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 WATERFILTER 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 BUISDOORGANG 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 FILLING TAP KIT 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 BY-PASS 65114917    • • •

0623 STOP  (TERUGSLAGKLEP) 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 BUIS EXPANSIEVAT 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING (Cu) 65115916    • •

BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING (Cu) 65115928    • •

BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING (Cu) 65120320    • •

0653 BUIS BY-PASS 65116210    • • •

0660 KLEM D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 KLEM 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 U-KLEM 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 KLEM 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 KLEM D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 KLEM 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 KLEM D:6 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 KLEM 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 KLEM 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 KLEM D=19 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 AFDICHTING WATER-GAS 3/8 573521      • • • • • •

0681 DICHTINGSRING D: 9.9-2.62 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 DICHTINGSRING 3,53 X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 DICHTINGSRING D: 23.47-2.62 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 JOINT TORIQUE 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 DICHTING D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 DICHTINGSRING 21.89X2.62 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 DICHTINGSRING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 DICHTINGSRING D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 DICHTINGSRING D: 15.88-2.62 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.13-2.62 65114938    • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

Ab bis

0600 HYDRAULIK BAURUPPE RUECKLAUF

HYDRAULIK BAURUPPE RUECKLAUF

0601 RUCKLAUFGRUPPE 65119770-01 • • •

RUCKLAUFGRUPPE 65119772-01 • • •

0602 DRUCKWAECHTER 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 NTC-SONDE MIT CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 PUMPE 5M 2V WILO 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 3-WEGEVENTILMOTOR 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 REEDKONTAKT 65114921-01 • • •

0607 UMSCHALTER HEIZUNG/SANITAR STOPFEN 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 MOTOR MIT VERSCHLUSS VENTIL 3-WEGE 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 STOPFEN 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 SICHERHEITSSPLINT D10 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 AUTO AIR VENT 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 ANLAGENAUSLAUFHAHN 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 WASSERSIEB 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 DOPPELTE KABELTULLE 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 SET FULLHAHN 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 BY-PASS 65114917    • • •

0623 RUCKSCHLAGVENTILPATRONE 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 ROHR AUSDEHNUNGSGEFAESS 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 RUCKLAUFROHR (Cu) 65115916    • •

RUCKLAUFROHR (Cu) 65115928    • •

RUCKLAUFROHR (Cu) 65120320    • •

0653 BYPASS-ROHR 65116210    • • •

0660 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 U-CLIP 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 KLAMMER PUMPE 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 CLIP 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 CLIP D:6 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 CLIP 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 CLIP 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 CLIP D=19 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 DICHTUNG 3/8Z 573521      • • • • • •

0681 NDDICHTRING D: 9.9-2.62 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 NDDICHTRING D: 23.47-2.62 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 NDDICHTRING 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 RUNDDICHTRING D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 O - RING (21.89X2.62) 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 RUNDDICHTRING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 O-RING D: 17.86X2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 O-RING ID11,91X2,62 EPDM 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 DICHTRING D: 15.88-2.62 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 NDDICHTRING D: 17.13-2.62 65114938    • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo

De a

0600 GRUPO RETORNO

GRUPO RETORNO

0601 GRUPO RETORNO 65119770-01 • • •

GRUPO RETORNO 65119772-01 • • •

0602 PRESOSTATO DE MÍNIMA 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 SONDA NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 BOMBA CIRCULADORA 5M 2V WILO 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 MOTOR DE VALVOLA DE TRES VIAS 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 SENSOR (REED) 65114921-01 • • •

0607 OBTURADOR CALEFAC/SANIT TAPON 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 KIT MOTOR+GRUPO 3 VÍAS DE VALV 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 TAPON 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 CLIP D10 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 AUTO AIR VENT 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 GRIFO DE VACIADO INSTALACION 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 FILTRO DEL AGUA 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 PASA TUBO 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 GRIFO DE LLENADO 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 BY-PASS 65114917    • • •

0623 CARTUCHO VALVULA DE CHEQUE 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION (Cu) 65115916    • •

TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION (Cu) 65115928    • •

TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION (Cu) 65120320    • •

0653 TUBO BY-PASS 65116210    • • •

0660 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 U-CLIP 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 CLIP 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 CLIP 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 CLIP D:6 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 CLIP 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 CLIP 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 CLIP D=19 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 JUNTA 3/8 573521      • • • • • •

0681 JUNTA TORICA D: 9.9-2.62 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 JUNTA TORICA D: 23.47-2.62 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 JUNTA TORICA 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 JUNTA TORICA D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 O - RING (21.89X2.62) 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 JUNTA TORICA D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 JUNTA TORICA D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 JUNTA TORICA D: 15.88-2.62 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.13-2.62 65114938    • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

Da a

0600 PARTE RITORNO

PARTE RITORNO

0601 GRUPPO RITORNO 65119770-01 • • •

GRUPPO RITORNO 65119772-01 • • •

0602 PRESSOSTATO DI MINIMA 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 SONDA NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 POMPA 5M 2V WILO 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 MOTORE DI VALVOLA A 3 VIE 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 SENSORE REED 65114921-01 • • •

0607 TAPPO FLUSSOSTATO SANITARIO 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 KIT MOTORE+OTTURAT VALV 3 VIE 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 TAPPO 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 CLIP D10 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 AUTO AIR VENT 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 RUBINETTO SVUOTAMENTO 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 FILTRO ACQUA 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 PASSA-TUBO 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 RUBINETTO DI RIEMPIMENTO 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 BY-PASS 65114917    • • •

0623 CARTUCCIA VALVOLA RITEGNO 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 TUBO RITORNO (Cu) 65115916    • •

TUBO RITORNO (Cu) 65115928    • •

TUBO RITORNO (Cu) 65120320    • •

0653 TUBO BY-PASS 65116210    • • •

0660 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 U-CLIP 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 CLIP 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 CLIP 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 CLIP D:6 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 CLIP 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 CLIP 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 CLIP D=19 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/8 573521      • • • • • •

0681 ANELLO OR D: 9.9-2.62 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 ANELLO OR D: 23.47-2.62 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 ANELLO OR 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 ANELLO OR D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 O-RING 21,89X2,62 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 ANELLO OR D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 ANELLO OR D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 ANELLO OR D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 ANELLO OR D: 15.88-2.62 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 ANELLO OR D: 17.13-2.62 65114938    • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type

De à

0600 GROUPE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE

GROUPE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE

0601 GROUPE RETOUR  (REMPL. MANUEL) 65119770-01 • • •

GROUPE RETOUR  (REMPL. MANUEL) 65119772-01 • • •

0602 DETECTEUR DE PRESSION 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 SONDE NTC + CLIPS KIT 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 POMPE 5M 2V WILO 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 MOTEUR VANNE 3 VOIES 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 AMPOULE REED 65114921-01 • • •

0607 CARTOUCHE DEBIMETRE BOUCHON 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 KIT MOTEUR + CLAPET DE VANNE 3 VOIES 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 BOUCHON 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 CLIP D10 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 VENTILATION D'AIR AUTOMATIQUE 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 ROBINET EVACUATION INSTALLA. 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 FILTRE EAU 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 PASSE TUBE 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 ROBINET DE REMPLISSAGE 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 BY-PASS 65114917    • • •

0623 CARTOUCHE  ANTI-RETOUR 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 TUBE VASE D'EXPANSION 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE (Cu) 65115916    • •

TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE (Cu) 65115928    • •

TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE (Cu) 65120320    • •

0653 TUBE BY-PASS 65116210    • • •

0660 CLIP D:10 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 CLIP 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 U-CLIP 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 CLIP 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 CLIP D:12 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 CLIP 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 CLIP D:6 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 CLIP 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 CLIP 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 CLIP D=19 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/8 573521      • • • • • •

0681 JOINT TORIQUE D: 9.9-2.62 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 JOINT TORIQUE 3,53X17,04 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 JOINT TORIQUE D: 23.47-2.62 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 JOINT TORIQUE 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 JOINT TORIQUE D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 JOINT TORIQUE 21.89X2.62 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 JOINT TORIQUE D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 JOINT TORIQUE D: 11.91-2.62 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 JOINT TORIQUE D: 15.88-2.62 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.13-2.62 65114938    • • • • • • C
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

From to

0600 RETURN GROUP

RETURN GROUP

0601 ГРУППА＠ВОЗВРАТА 65119770-01 • • •

ГРУППА＠ВОЗВРАТА 65119772-01 • • •

0602 РЕЛЕ＠ДАВЛЕНИЯ 65115792    • • • • • •

0603 ДАТЧИК＠ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ＠Ｋ＠КЛИПСА 990686-01   • • • • • •

0604 НАСОС＠Ｕｍ＠Ｒｖ＠ｗｉｌｏ 65104319-02 WILO • • • • • •

0605 МОТОР＠ＳＭХ＠ХОДОВОГО＠КЛАПАНА 65114936    • • • • • •

0606 ДАТЧИК＠ПРОТОКА＠ＨГЕРКОНＩ 65114921-01 • • •

0607 ДАТЧИК＠ПРОТОКА＠ＨПОПЛАВОКＩ 65114919    • • • • • •

0610 ＳＭХ＠ХОДОВОЙ＠КЛАПАН＠Ｋ＠МОТОР＠ＨｋｉｔＩ 65114924    • • • • • •

0612 ЗАГЛУШКА 65114920    • • • • • •

0613 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＰ 65104260    • • • • • •

0614 АВТОМАТＮ＠ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК＠ｗｉｌｏ 65154043    WILO • • • • • •

0615 КРАН＠ДЛЯ＠СЛИВА 65114922    • • • • • •

0616 ВОДЯНОЙ＠ФИЛЬТР 65114923    • • • • • •

0617 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 60000807    • • • • • •

0620 КРАН＠ПОДПИТКИ 65119771    • • • • • •

0622 БАЙПАС 65114917    • • •

0623 ОБРАТНЫЙ＠КЛАПАН 65114918-01 • • • • • •

0650 ТРУБКА＠РАСШИРИТЕЛЬНОГО＠БАКА 65115068    • • • • • •

0651 ТРУБКА＠ВОЗВРАТА＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65115916    • •

ТРУБКА＠ВОЗВРАТА＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65115928    • •

ТРУБКА＠ВОЗВРАТА＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ＠ＨｃｕＩ 65120320    • •

0653 ПАТРУБОК＠БАЙПАСА 65116210    • • •

0660 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＰ 65114933    • • • • • •

0662 КЛИПСА 61307589    • • • • • •

0663 ｕＭКЛИПСА 65154044    • • • • • •

0664 КЛИПСА 65104322    • • • • • •

0665 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＲ 65114932    • • • • • •

0666 КЛИПСА 60000309    • • • • • •

0667 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＶ 65100680    • • • • • •

0668 КЛИПСА 65114927    • • • • • •

0671 КЛИПСА 65114926    • • • • • •

0672 КЛИПСА＠ｄＺＱＹ 65114931    • • • • • •

0680 ПРОКЛАДКА＠ＳＯＸﾒﾒ 573521      • • • • • •

0681 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＹＮＹｘＲＮＶＲ 65114937    • • • • • •

0682 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＰＴｘＳＮＵＳ 65104262    • • • • • •

0683 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＲＳＮＴＷｘＲＮＶＲ 65114939    • • • • • •

0684 ОＭКОЛЬЦО 65154045    • • • • • •

0687 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＵＮＷｘＱＮＹ 61009834-10 • • • • • •

0688 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＲＱＮＸＹｘＲＮＶＲ 65104320    • • • • • •

0690 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＸＮＹｘＲＮＷ 61009834-14 • • • • • •

0691 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＸＶｘＲＮＶＲ 61308091    • • • • • •

0692 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＱＮＹＱｘＲＮＶＲ 65114940    • • • • • •

0693 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＵＮＸＸｘＲＮＶＲ 65114941    • • • • • •

0694 ОＭКОЛЬЦО＠ＱＷＮＱＳｘＲＮＶＲ 65114938    • • • • • •
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Conv. gas
Trasf. gas

Transf. gas
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(NAT - MET)

>
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> G31
(LPG - GPL)
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R8226734



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

Van tot

0800 ELECTRISCHE DOOS

0801 ZEKERING 5X20 RIT. 2 A 250V 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 DICHTING 998382      • • • • • •

0814 BEHUIZING BEDIENINGSPANEEL 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 PRINTKAART 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 PRINT DISPLAY 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 HOUDER STUURPRINT 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 MANOMETER 0-4 BAR D27MM KPL. 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 DRAAGSTEUN HYDROMETER 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 ONDERSTEUNING 65115811    • • • •

SUPPORT 65115810    • •

0851 CONTROL PANEL 65120325    • • • •

CONTROL PANEL 65120326    • •

0856 KABELDOORVOER DRUKSCHAKELAAR 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 VOELER BOILER 60000454    • • •

0880 BEDRADING DISPLAY 60000746    • • • • • •

BEDRADING DRIEWEG KLEP 65115790    • • •

BEDRADING DRIEWEG KLEP 65115937    • • •

BEDRADING IONISATIE ELEKTRODE 60001883    • • • • • •

BEDRADING NTC - PRESSOSTAAT 65115787    • • • • • •

BEDRADING ONTSTEKING 240V 60001619    • • • • • •

BEDRADING POMP 2V 5M WILO 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

BEDRADING VENTILATOR 60001902    • • • • • •

KABEL AARDING 65104286    • • • • • •

0881 STEKKER 2-POLIG 65111933    • • • • • •

STEKKER 3-POLIG (x5) 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 PRE FABRIKATIE

0903 WARMWATER AANSLUITING 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 GASKRAAN 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 KOUD WATERKRAAN 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 KRAAN DC-RC VERWARMING 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 WANDBEVESTIGING 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 GASKRAAN DICHTING 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 DICHTING VLAK D. 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 DICHTING: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 OPTIES

5001 OMBOUWSET LPG 65104582-01 • • • •

OMBOUWSET LPG 65106695-01 • •

5002 OMBOUWSET 65104583-01 • • • • • • G
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

Ab bis

0800 ELEKTROSCHALTFELD

0801 SICHERUNGEN, 5X20 F 2A 250V 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 GUMMIABDECKUNG POTENTIOMETER 998382      • • • • • •

0814 INSTRUMENTENHALTER 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 ELEKTROHAUPTPLATINE 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 DISPLAYPLATINE 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 RUCKWARTIGER DECKEL, FRONTBLENDE 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 MANOMETER 0-4 BAR D27MM KPL. 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 HYDROMETERHALTERUNG 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 TRAGER 65115810    • •

TRAGER 65115811    • • • •

0851 FRONTBLENDE 65120325    • • • •

FRONTBLENDE 65120326    • •

0856 KABELKLEMME 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 BRAUCHWASSERFUEHLER 60000454    • • •

0880 ANSCHLUSSKABEL 240V 60001619    • • • • • •

IONISATIONSKABEL M.ST. 1P L1040MM 60001883    • • • • • •

KABEL 3-WEGEVENTIL 65115790    • • •

KABEL 3-WEGEVENTIL 65115937    • • •

KABEL FUHLER - UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 65115787    • • • • • •

KABEL M.ST. DISPLAY 5P L230MM 60000746    • • • • • •

KABEL PUMPE 2V 5M WILO 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

KABEL SAUGGEBLASE 60001902    • • • • • •

KABELBAUM MASSEKABEL 1P 65104286    • • • • • •

0881 STECKER 2 POL. RAST 5 65111933    • • • • • •

STECKER 3-POLIG (x5) 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 INSTALLATIONSKOMPONENTEN

0903 ANSCHLUSS WARMWASSER 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 GASHAHN 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 KALTWASSERHAHN 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 ENTLEERHAHN 3/4 in 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 WANDHALTERPLATTE 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 GASHAHN DICHTUNG 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 ZUBEHÖR

5001 FLUSSIGGAS-UMSTELLSET F-GAS 65104582-01 • • • •

FLUSSIGGAS-UMSTELLSET F-GAS 65106695-01 • •

5002 UMSTELLSET ERDGAS 65104583-01 • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo

De a

0800 CAJA ELECTRICA

0801 FUSIBLE 5X20 F 2A 250V 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 JUNTA 998382      • • • • • •

0814 FRONTAL 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 TAPA POSTERIOR PANEL DE MANDOS 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 MANOMETRO 0-4 BAR D27MM KPL. 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 SOPORTE MANOMETRO 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 SOPORTE 65115810    • •

SOPORTE 65115811    • • • •

0851 FRONTAL 65120325    • • • •

FRONTAL 65120326    • •

0856 SUJETA-CABLE 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 HERVIDOR TERMISTOR 60000454    • • •

0880 CABL. NTC  - DETEC. PRES. 65115787    • • • • • •

CABLEADO BOMBA 2V 5M WILO 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

CABLEADO DE MASA 65104286    • • • • • •

CABLEADO DISPLAY - 5 cables azules 60000746    • • • • • •

CABLEADO ELECTRICO 240V 60001619    • • • • • •

CABLEADO ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 60001883    • • • • • •

CABLEADO EXTRACTOR 60001902    • • • • • •

CABLEADO VALVULA DE TRES VIAS 65115790    • • •

CABLEADO VALVULA DE TRES VIAS 65115937    • • •

0881 CONECTOR 2P 65111933    • • • • • •

CONECTOR 3P (x5) 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 PREFABRICACION

0903 RACOR AGUA CALIENTE 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 GRIFO GAS 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 GRIFO AGUA FRIA 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 GRIFO SALIDA & RETORNO CALEFA. 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 PLACA SOPORTE MURAL 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 JUNTA GRIFO GAS 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 ACCESORIO

5001 KIT TRANSFORMACION GPL 65104582-01 • • • •

KIT TRANSFORMACION GPL 65106695-01 • •

5002 KIT TRANSFORMACION GN 65104583-01 • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

Da a

0800 SCATOLA ELETTRICA

0801 FUSIBILE 5X20 RIT. 2 A 250V 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 GOMMINO ACCESSO REGOLAZIONE 998382      • • • • • •

0814 PORTASTRUMENTI 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 SCHEDA PRINCIPALE 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 COPERCHIO BOX 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 IDROMETRO 0-4 BAR D27MM KPL. 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 SUPPORTO MANOMETRO 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 SUPPORTO 65115810    • •

SUPPORTO 65115811    • • • •

0851 FRONTALINO 65120325    • • • •

FRONTALINO 65120326    • •

0856 PRESSACAVO 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 SONDA BOLLITORE 60000454    • • •

0880 CABLAGGIO ALIMENTAZIONE 240V 60001619    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 65104286    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO DISPLAY - 5 CAVI AZZURRI 60000746    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 60001883    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO ESTRATTORE 60001902    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO NTC - PRESSOSTATO 65115787    • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO POMPA 2V 5M WILO 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

CABLAGGIO VALVOLA A 3 VIE 65115790    • • •

CABLAGGIO VALVOLA A 3 VIE 65115937    • • •

0881 CONNETTORE 2 POLI 65111933    • • • • • •

CONNETTORE 3 POLI (x5) 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 COMPONENTI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

0903 RACCORDO ACQUA CALDA 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 RUBINETTO GAS 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 RUBINETTO ACQUA FREDDA 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 RUBINETTO MAND. E RITOR. RISC. 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 STAFFA D'AGGANCIO SUPERIORE 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 GUARNIZIONE RUBINETTO GAS 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 OPZIONI

5001 TRASFORMAZIONE GPL UG.NICH. 65104582-01 • • • •

TRASFORMAZIONE GPL UG.NICH. 65106695-01 • •

5002 TRASFORMAZIONE MET UG. NICH. 65104583-01 • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type

De à

0800 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE

0801 FUSIBLE 250V 2A TEMPORISE 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 JOINT ENTREE REGULATION 998382      • • • • • •

0814 PORTE INSTRUMENTS 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 CIRCUIT IMPRIME PRINCIPAL 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 CIRCUIT IMPRIME D'AFFICHAGE 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 COUVERCLE ARRIERE TABLEAU COMMANDE 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 MANOMETRE 0-4 BAR D27MM KPL. 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 SUPPORT MANOMETRE 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 SUPPORT 65115810    • •

SUPPORT 65115811    • • • •

0851 INTERFACE DE CONTRÔLE 65120325    • • • •

INTERFACE DE CONTRÔLE 65120326    • •

0856 PASSE CABLE PRESSOSTAT 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 THERMISTANCE BALLON 60000454    • • •

0880 CABLAGE AFFICHEUR - 5 FILS BLEUS 60000746    • • • • • •

CABLAGE CIRCULATEUR 2V 5M WILO 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

CABLAGE D'ALIMENTATION 240V 60001619    • • • • • •

CABLAGE DE MASSE 65104286    • • • • • •

CABLAGE ELECTRODE IONISATION 60001883    • • • • • •

CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR 60001902    • • • • • •

CABLAGE NTC - PRESSOSTAT 65115787    • • • • • •

CABLAGE VANNE 3 VOIES 65115790    • • •

CABLAGE VANNE 3 VOIES 65115937    • • •

0881 CONNECTEUR 2 POLES 65111933    • • • • • •

CONNECTEUR 3 POLES (x5) 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 PREFABRICATION

0903 RACCORD EAU CHAUDE 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 ROBINET GAZ 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 ROBINET EAU FROIDE 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 ROBINET DC-RC CHAUFFAGE 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 PLATINE SUPPORT MURAL 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 JOINT ROBINET GAZ 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 OPTIONS

5001 EQT TRANSFORMATION GPL (3318264) 65104582-01 • • • •

EQT TRANSFORMATION GPL (3318327) 65106695-01 • •

5002 EQT TRANSFORMATION GN (3318263) 65104583-01 • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

From to

0800 ELECTRICAL BOX

0801 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬ＠ＵｘＲＰ＠ｒｉｔＮ＠Ｒ＠ａ＠ＲＵＰｖ 65112137    • • • • • •

0809 ЗАГЛУШКА＠Ｈｐｃｄ＠ｔｏｏｌ＠ａｃｃｅｓｓＩ 998382      • • • • • •

0814 КОРПУС＠БЛОКА＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ＠ＨｆｒｏｎｔＩ 65115784    • • • • • •

0815 ОСНОВНАЯ＠ПЛАТА 65115783-04 • • • • • •

0816 ПЛАТА＠ДИСПЛЕЯ 65115776-02 • • • • • •

0824 КОРПУС＠БЛОКА＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ＠ＨｒｅａｒＩ 65115785    • • • • • •

0825 МАНОМЕТР＠ＨＰＭＴ＠БАРＩ 65114200    • • • • • •

0827 КРОНШТЕЙН＠МАНОМЕТРА 65115809    • • • • • •

0842 БОКОВОЙ＠ФИКСАТОР＠ПАНЕЛИ＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65115810    • •

БОКОВОЙ＠ФИКСАТОР＠ПАНЕЛИ＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65115811    • • • •

0851 ПАНЕЛЬ＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65120325    • • • •

ПАНЕЛЬ＠УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65120326    • •

0856 ЗАЖИМ＠ДЛЯ＠КАБЕЛЯ 65103377    • • • • • •

0879 ДАТЧИК＠БОЙЛЕРА 60000454    • • •

0880 КАБЕЛЬ＠ＳＭХ＠ХОДОВОГО＠КЛАПАНА 65115790    • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ＳＭХ＠ХОДОВОГО＠КЛАПАНА 65115937    • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ЭЛЕКТРОДА＠ИОНИЗАЦИИ 60001883    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ДИСПЛЕЯ＠ＨＵ＠ｗｉｒｅｓ＠ｂｌｕｅｓＩ 60000746    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ЗАЗЕМЛЕНИЯ 65104286    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ВЕНТИЛЯТОРА 60001902    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ПИТАНИЯ＠ＲＴＰｖ 60001619    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠ДАТЧИК＠ТЕМПＮ＠Ｍ＠ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ 65115787    • • • • • •

КАБЕЛЬ＠НАСОСА＠Ｒｖ＠Ｕｍ＠ｗｉｌｏ 65104520    WILO • • • • • •

0881 КОННЕКТОР＠Ｒｐ 65111933    • • • • • •

КОННЕКТОР＠Ｓｐ＠ＨｸＵＩ 65111934-01 • • • • • •

0900 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING

0903 ПАТРУБОК＠ГВС 60000891    • • • • • •

0904 КРАН＠ГАЗА 65119353    • • • • • •

0905 КРАН＠ХОЛОДНОЙ＠ВОДЫ 60000894    • • • • • •

0906 КРАН＠ПОДАЧИＯВОЗВРАТА＠ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 60000885    • • • • • •

0910 КРОНШТЕЙН 60000625    • • • • • •

0915 ПРОКЛАДКА＠КРАНА＠ГАЗА 65119354    • • • • • •

0917 ПЛОСКАЯ＠ПРОКЛАДКА＠ｄＺＲＴＭＱＷＭＱＮＵ 60061855-19 • • • • • •

0939 ПЛОСКАЯ＠ПРОКЛАДКА＠ｄＺＱＸＮＴＭＱＲＮＲＭＱＮＵ 60061855-14 • • • • • •

5000 ACCESSORIES

5001 КＭТ＠ПЕРЕВОДА＠НА＠СЖИЖЕННЫЙ＠ГАЗ＠ＨｌｐｇＩ 65104582-01 • • • •

КＭТ＠ПЕРЕВОДА＠НА＠СЖИЖЕННЫЙ＠ГАЗ＠ＨｌｐｇＩ 65106695-01 • •

5002 КＭТ＠ПЕРЕВОДА＠НА＠ПРИРОДНЫЙ＠ГАЗ＠ＨｎｇＩ 65104583-01 • • • • • •

G
as

-w
al

l b
oi

le
r 

at
m

. b
ur

ne
r

C
L

A
S

 X
C

 (
S

Y
S

T
E

M
)

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 2

4
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 2

8
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 3

5
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.2

4
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.2

8
 F

F
 N

G

C
L
A
S
 X

C
 S

Y
S
T
.3

2
 F

F
 N

G

9


